CITY OF

TULSA

Board of Adjustment

Staff Report
BOA-23888

Hearing Date: May 13, 2025

Prepared by: Erin Roark
eroark@cityoftulsa.org
918-596-7618

Owner and Applicant Information
Applicant: Douglas Huber Architects

Property Owner: Remham Properties LLC

Property Location
5085 South 76th East Avenue

Tract Size: +0.88 acres

Location within the City of Tulsa
(shown with City Council districts)

Elected Representatives
City Council: District 5, Karen Gilbert
County Commission: District 3, Kelly Dunkerly

Public Notice Required

Newspaper Notice — min. 10 days in advance

Mailed Notice to 300’ radius — min. 10 days in advance
Posted Sign — min. 10 days in advance

Request Summary
Special Exception to permit a large (greater than 250-person

capacity) assembly and entertainment use in the CS district
(Section 15.020, Table 15-2)

Zoning
Zoning District: CS

Zoning Overlays: N/A

Comprehensive Plan Considerations

Land Use
Land Use Plan: Neighborhood

Small Area Plans: N/A
Development Era: Late Automobile Era

Transportation
Major Street & Highway Plan: Residential Collector

planitulsa Street Type: N/A
Transit: N/A

Existing Bike/Ped Facilities: Sidewalks
Planned Bike/Ped Facilities: N/A

Environment
Flood Area: N/A

Tree Canopy Coverage: 10-19%
Parks & Open Space: N/A
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https://cityoftulsa.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=264d991a559a49e0a96a771a51022281/

Staff Analysis

The applicant is requesting a special exception to permit a large (greater than 250-person capacity) assembly and
entertainment use in the CS district (Section 15.020, Table 15-2). The proposed use is an event center.

*k%

*k%

*kk

Relevant Case History
e None found.

Comprehensive Plan Considerations

Land Use Plan

The property is designated as Neighborhood. Neighborhoods are mostly residential uses, which includes detached,
missing middle, and multi-dwelling unit housing types. Churches, schools, and other low intensity uses that support
residents’ daily needs are often acceptable, particularly for properties abutting Multiple Use, Local Center, or Regional
Center land use areas. Multi-dwelling unit housing that takes access off an arterial is considered Multiple Use, Local
Center, or Regional Center. If a multi-dwelling unit housing property takes access from a lower-order street separated
from the arterial, then it would be considered Neighborhood.

Surrounding Properties:

Location Existing Zoning/Overlay Existing Land Use Designation Existing Use

North cs Neighborhood Residential

East cs Neighborhood Residential

South IL Neighborhood Financial Institution
West RM-1 Neighborhood Residential

Small Area Plans
The subject property is not within a small area plan.
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Development Era

The subject property is in an area developed during the Late Automobile Era (1950s-present), which has grown since
the mainstreaming of automobile-centric lifestyles, with a high degree of separation between residential and
nonresidential uses, and low levels of street connectivity. In these areas, transportation is nearly exclusively
concentrated on the mile-by-mile arterial grid, and major streets are often both transportation corridors and
destination corridors, which can lead to traffic congestion. Nonresidential uses are predominantly located at the
intersections of major arterial streets. Priorities in these areas include commercial revitalization, placemaking,
community gathering opportunities, conservation of natural areas, a high degree of privacy, one-stop shopping, and
commuting routes.

Transportation
Major Street & Highway Plan: South 76th East Avenue runs parallel to the west side of the subject property and is
classified as a Residential Collector, which has a planned minimum right-of-way width of 60 feet.

Comprehensive Plan Street Designation: N/A

Transit: N/A

Existing Bike/Ped Facilities: Sidewalks are present along street frontages.

Planned Bike/Ped Facilities: N/A

Arterial Traffic per Lane: N/A

Environmental Considerations
Flood Area: N/A

Tree Canopy Coverage: Tree canopy in the area is 10%. Preserving the limited existing canopy should be encouraged,
as well as measures to increase the canopy through landscaping. Street-lining trees in particular should be
encouraged to spread the benefit of the tree canopy to the pedestrian realm.

Parks & Open Space: N/A
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Sample Motion
| move to approve or deny a special exception to permit a large (over 250-person capacity) assembly and
entertainment use in the CS district (Section 15.020, Table 15-2),

e per the conceptual plan(s) shown on page(s) of the agenda packet.
e subject to the following conditions (including time limitation, if any):

The Board finds that the requested Special Exception will be in harmony with the spirit and intent of the Code and will
not be injurious to the neighborhood or otherwise detrimental to the public welfare.

Property Description

A TRACT OF LAND LYING IN LOT TWO (2), BLOCK ONE (1) FONTANA ADDITION TO THE CITY OF TULSA, TULSA
COUNTY, STATE OF OKLAHOMA, ACCORDING TO THE RECORDED PLAT NO. 3326, AND BEING MORE PARTICULARLY
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO-WIT:

BEGINNING AT A POINT 285 FEET NORTH OF THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 2, BLOCK 1, FONTANA ADDITION
TO THE CITY OF TULSA, OKLAHOMA; THENCE NORTH 65°39'22" WEST A DISTANCE OF 209.39 FEET; THENCE NORTH
24° EAST A DISTANCE OF 183 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 66° EAST A DISTANCE OF 209.39 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 24° WEST
A DISTANCE OF 184.26 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

Exhibits

Case map

Aerial (small scale)

Aerial (large scale)

Tulsa Comprehensive Plan Land Use Map
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Special Exceptions

The Board of Adjustment is allowed to approve special exceptions only after determining that the following conditions
exist. Below, explain how your requests satisfy these conditions:

1. The special exception will be in harmony with the spirit and intent of the Zoning Code; and

TABLE 15.020 EXPRESSLY ALLOWS INDOOR ASSEMBLY AND ENTERTAINMENT IN CS ZONING (GREATER THAN 250
CAPACITY), WITH A SPECIAL EXCEPTION.

2. The special exception will not be injurious to the neighborhood or otherwise detrimental to the public welfare.

MY CLIENT, WHILE CHANGING THE USE OF THE BUILDING IS NOT CHANGING FROM THE CURRENT ASSEMBLY OCCUPANCY.
CHANGE IS FROM A3 TO A2.

Conditions

In granting any special exception, the Board may make appropriate conditions or safeguards, may limit the approval to a
specified period of time and may require a bond or other guarantee necessary to enforce compliance with the conditions.

If your application is approved, you will likely need additional permits.
Call 918.596.9456 to speak with the Permit Center or Development Services Plans Review.

Revised 2025-01-14
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1 April 2025

City of Tulsa

Pamela Searcy, Development Services
175 East 2" Street, Suite 450

Tulsa, OK 74103-3227

Re:

LOD Number 1
BLDC - 206749-2025

Pamela,

Please accept this letter as our response to the above referenced LOD (Summary). If

you have any further questions, please do not hesitate to call.

I

o N

10.

11.

12.

13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

Arrow, Label 4, Room tags have been added per construction on revised drawings.
Arrow, Label 4, Fire Walls are existing.

Arrow, Label 4, Fire Walls are existing.

Building Review, Label 1, Code Search has been changed to reflect A2 occupancy.
Building Review, Code Search has been revised to reflect A2 occupancy.

Building Review, Code Search has been revised to reflect requirement for automatic
sprinkler system.

Building Review, all sheets are now stamped and signed.

Building Review, site plan is now clarified and has the minimum 5’-0” wide access aisle.
Building Review, details 3/A102, 4/A102, and 5/A102 provide table and seating layout in
the three venues.

Building Review, note understood and acknowledged. This is a NSF occupancy and that
is how the net occupancy was calculated.

Building Review, see 1 and 2 above. My understanding was these fire walls were used as
fire separation in the previous occupancy to avoid exceeding the area for a required
automatic fire sprinkler.

Building Review, see revised door schedule for doors 16, 17, 19, 20, 21, and 22 (all
existing, see notes). See hardware sets for doors 1 and 2.

Building Review, see revised door schedule for doors 9 and 15.

Building Review, see revised A101 and number 1 above.

Building Review, see revised A101 Janitor.

Staging of events. General work space.

Building Review, see revised A101 Janitor.

Building Review, see revised A100 and A101.

Building Review, see revised A101, and 18 above.
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20. Building Review, see revised A101, Door Schedule.

21. Building Review, see revised CODE SEARCH, sheet GO01.

22. Building Review, see revised 1/A102.

23. Building Review, see 10 above.

24. Building Review, see 2, 3, and 11 above.

25. Building Review, see 2, 3, and 11 above.

26. Building Review, see 2, 3, and 11 above.

27. Special Exception is being sought through the Tulsa Planning Office. Board of
Adjustment Application attached and has been submitted to the Tulsa Planning Office.

Again, if you have any further questions please do not hesitate to call.

Sincerely,
Douglas Huber Architects

Doug Huber, Principal
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CODE SEARCH
WEEKENDER

TULSA, OKLAHOMA
IBC 2018

CODE SEARCH

CONTINUED

CHPT 3
303.4 ASSEMBLY GROUP A

CURRENT: A-3  ASSEMBLY INTENDED FOR WORSHIP, RECREATION, OR AMUSEMENT

NOT CLASSIFIED ELSEWHERE IN GROUP A.
PROPOSED: A-2 ASSEMBLY USE, INTEDED FOR FOOD/DRINK CONSUMPTION
(EVENT CENTER)

CHPT 5

TABLE 504.3 ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHTS

OCCUPANCY TYPE VB
A (NS)
40

TABLE 504.4 NUMBER OF STORIES

OCCUPANCY TYPE VB
A2 (NS)
1

TABLE 506.2

OCCUPANCY TYPE VB
A2 (NS)
6,000

506.2.1 ~BUILDING AREA INCREASE
Ac = {At + (At x If)]+[At x Is]
Aa = ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA
At = TABLE 504 ALLOWABLE AREA (6,000)
If = AREA INCREASE DUE TO FRONTAGE (25)
s - AREA INCREASE DUE TO SPRINKLER PROTECTION (0)
Aa - [6000 + (6000X.25)] + 0
= 6000 + 1500
= 7500 SF ALLOWABLE (DIVIDE BY FIRE SEPERATION AREA A AREA B)

506.2 If = [F/P - .25] W/ 30
If = AREA INCREASE DUE TO FRONTAGE
F = BUILDING PERIMETER ON PUBLIC WAY OR OPEN SPACE (182
P = PERIMETER OF ENTORE BUILDING (364)
W = WIDTH OF PUBLIC AREA OR OPEN SPACE (30)
If = [182 / 364 - .25] 30/ 30
=[5-.25]
=25

CHPT 6
TABLE 601 FIRE RESISTANCE RATING / BUILDING ELEMENTS

BUILDING ELEMENT TYPE VB
PRIMARY FRAME 0
BEARING WALLS 0
NON-BEARING WALLS 0
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION 0
ROOF CONSTRUCTION 0
CHPT 7

TABLE 706.4 FIRE WALL RESISTANCE RATING

GROUP FIRE RESISTANCE
RATING

A 3*

*IN TYPE V CONSTRUCTION WALLS SHALL BE PERMITTED

906.1

TABLE 906.3

TABLE 1004.5

1005.1

1013.1

1006.2.1

TABLE 1006.2.1

TABLE 1017.2

CHPT 11
TABLE 1106.1

AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM IS REQUIRED IF;
1. FIRE ARE EXCEEDS 12,000 SF.

2. FIRE ARE HAS OCCUPANT LOAD GRATER THAN 300.
3. FIRE AREA LOCATED ON FLOOR OTHER THAN LEVEL

OF EXIT DISCHARGE.
[AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM REQUIRED]

PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS ARE REQUIRED IN
GROUP A BUILDINGS

FIRE EXTINGUISHERS FOR CLASS A HAZARDS
MAX FLOOR AREA/
EXTINGUISHER LIGHT

A MANUAL FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED IN

GROUP A BUILDINGS HAVING AN OCCUPANT LOAD OF
300 OR MORE.

MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA ALLOWANCES / OCCUPANCY

FUNCTION OCCUPANTS
VENUE (15/NET) 340
ACCESSORY (1/300 GROSS) 7
KITCHEN (1/200 GROSS) 1
348

MINIMUM EGRESS WIDTH SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN
2"/ OCCUPANT.
(.:2) (161) = 32.2", USE MINIMUM

EXITS AND EXIT ACCESS DOORS SHALL BE MARKED
BY AN APPROVED EXIT SIGN.

TWO EXITS OR EXIT ACCESS DOORS SHALL BE
PROVIDED WHERE ONE THE FOLLOWING EXIST.
1. OCCUPANT LOAD EXCEEDS TABLE1015.1

TWO EXITS REQUIRED |7 PROVIDED

SPACE W/ ONE EXIT
OCCUPANCY MAX OCC. LOAD
A 49

161>49 TWO EXITS REQUIRED [7 PROVIDED

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE
OCCUPANCY W/O SPRINKLER
A 200

ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES

TO HAVE 2 HOUR RATING (2 HOUR - EXISTING) TOTAL SPACES REQUIRED MINIMUM
ACCESSIBLE
706.5 FIRE WALLS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FROM EXTERIOR 51-75 3
(EXISTING) WALL TO EXTERIOR WALL AND SHALL
EXTEND 18" BEYOND THE EXTERIOR SURFACE. 1109.2 EACH TOILET AND BATHING ROOM SHALL BE
1. FIRE WALLS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO TERMINATE AT 1109.2.2 WHERE WATER CLOSET COMPARTMENTS ARE
THE INTERIOR SURFACE OF NON-CONBUSTIBLE PROVIDED IN A TOILET OR BATHROOM AT LEAST ONE
EXTERIOR FINISH PROVIDED NON-COMBUSTIBLE WHEELCHAIR - ACCESSIBLE COMPARTMENT SHALL BE
EXTERIOR FINISH EXTENDS A MINIMUM OF 4'-0" ON PROVIDED.
BOTH SIDES OF THE FIRE WALL. CHPT 29
TABLE 2902.1  MINIMUM NUMBER OF REQUIRED PLUMBING FIXTURES
TABLE 716.1  FIRE DOOR FIRE PROTECTION RATINGS OCCUPANCY  WATER CLOSETS LAVS DF OTHER
TYPE REQUIRED MIN,. FIRE VIR Mo F
RATING DOOR RATING
FIRE WALL 5 T2 1/40 | 1/40 1175 | 1/75 1/500 1SS
718.4 DRAFTSTOPPING IN ATTICS SHALL BE INSTALLED TO we -MALE 17‘; ggngFfENJ S
SUB-DIVIDE ATTIC SPACES AS PRESCRIBED IN 717.4.3. _FEMALE 174 OCGUPANTS
(OPEN - NON REQUIRED). 5 REQUIRED
718.3.1 DRAFTSTOPPING SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ATTICS SO
THAT ANY HORIZONTAL AREA DOES NOT EXCEED 3,000 SF LAVS 3 REQUIRED
(OPEN - NOT REQUIRED) DF 2 REQUIRED
SERVICE SINK 1 REQUIRED
CHPT 8
TABLE 803.13  INTERIOR WALL / CEILING FINISH REQUIREMENTS
GROUP EXIT ENCLOSURE CORRIDORS ROOMS
A-3 A A C
EXIT SIGN, CENTER
OVER DOOR, TYP.
VISUAL ALARM (STROBE) e =
CEILING -OR- 1 0 0 1
j_= £ FIRE ALARM GONG / |;| — =% 4
= o=
0, IR ﬁ
Df Aﬁ Aﬁ
FIRE ALARM Of ’/’ e EXTINGUISHER 5
LIGHT SWITCH PULL STATION g N
© = =
s <t <t
| —DOOR — : < <
LEVER I L ? 3
4 i | TOPOF A s N |
. THERMOSTAT & © _ \L
. % S : 5 PROVIDE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS
q < 5 3 = IN ACCORDANCE w/ NFPA 10,
: < o COORDINATE LOCATIONS WITH
<
f ST ARCHITECT, ALL LEVELS LAVATORY PAPER TOWEL WALL MTD. MOP AND
. —% ' MIRROR DISPENSER SOAP DISPENSER BROOM HOLDER
CENTER OF ELECTRICAL __/
& TELEPHONE RECEPTACLES
40" .
7" MIN 42" 12" MAX. 6" MAX. 36" .
L ! ! ) B
T I I I
[ 3 :: :: ::
o Il 1] 1]
' feuno 2 | | |
N C———————9 o — - Cc————9 s
% . I I I 8
: . X - I I I
- Z =z £ ‘2“ : - = i 00— o Il g I I
S = = = : . 3 NS . ] & ) I I I .
2 K 2 & @ ® = & S - | | @JF
I I I
MIN. KNEE 78" ';L
CLEARANCE
WALL HUNG WALL HUNG HANDICAP (HC) HANDICAP (HC) STANDARD HANDICAP (HC) TOILET PAPER TOILET PARTITION URINAL PARTITION/
SINK, TYP. SINK, TYP. WATER CLOSET WATER CLOSET WATER CLOSET URINAL DISPENSER STALL(S), TYP. CONCESSION
FRONT VIEW SIDE VIEW SIDE WALL BACK WALL BY OWNER SPLASH GUARD

1 }Mounting Heights

SCALE:

1/4=1"—

GENERAL NOTES:

. CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

1. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY IF THE CONTRACTOR TO OBTAIN ALL CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, BID
PACKAGES, AND LATEST ADDENDA AND TO SUBMIT SUCH DOCUMENTS TO ALL SUBCONTRACTORS
AND MATERIAL SUPPLIERS PRIOR TO THE SUBMITTAL OF SHOP DRAWINGS, FABRICATION OF BUILDING
COMPONENTS, AND CONSTRUCTION IN THE FIELD.

2. DUE TO REPRODUCTION AND COPYING TECHNIQUES DRAWING MAY OR MAY NOT BE TO SCALE AS
INDICATED ON THE PRINTED SET. CONTRACTOR IS NOT TO SCALE ANY DRAWINGS. ANY INFORMATION
USED FROM SCALED DRAWINGS SHALL BE AT THE RISK OF THE CONTRACTOR.

3. WHERE DIMENSIONS ARE INDICATED ON THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, THEY ARE GENERALLY
GIVEN TO THE FACE OF LIGHT GAUGE FRAMING. EXCEPTIONS TO THIS INCLUDE STRUCTURAL
FRAMING, AND EDGE OF SLAB LOCATIONS.

. DRAWING CONFLICTS:

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPARE THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS WITH DRAWINGS OF OTHER
DISCIPLINES AND REPORT ANY DISCREPANCY BETWEEN EACH SET OF DRAWINGS AND WITHIN EACH
SET OF DRAWINGS TO THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO THE FABRICATION, INSTALLATION, AND/OR
CONSTRUCTION OF BUILDING COMPONENTS.

2. AS THE CREATOR OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER IS THE SOLE
INTERPRETER OF THE DOCUMENTS. REQUESTS FOR CLARIFICATIONS, REQUESTS FOR INFORMATION,
AND QUESTIONS REGARDING THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS SHALL BE MADE TO THE
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER PRIOR TO THE FABRICATION, INSTALLATION, AND/OR CONSTRUCTION OF
BUILDING COMPONENTS IN QUESTION.

. EXISTING CONDITIONS:

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF THE BUILDING SITE AND ANY
EXISTING STRUCTURES AT THE JOB SITE AND REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES FROM ASSUMED
CONDITIONS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS TO THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO THE FABRICATION,
INSTALLATION, AND/OR CONSTRUCTION OF BUILDING COMPONENTS.

2. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PROTECTION OF EXISTING BUILDINGS, SERVICES,
MEANS OF EGRESS THROUGH THE PROJECT SITE DURING THE PERIOD OF THIS CONTRACT.

. RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR FOR STABILITY OF THE STRUCTURE DURING AND AFTER

CONSTRUCTION:

1. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ALL REQUIRED BRACING DURING
CONSTRUCTION TO MAINTAIN THE STABILITY AND SAFETY OF ALL ARCHITECTURAL AND STRUCTURAL
ELEMENTS DURING THE CONSTRUCTION PROCESS UNTIL THE WORK IS COMPLETE AND PERMANENT
BRACING IS IN PLACE, OR AGREED TO BY THE ARCHITECT AND ENGINEER.

. CONFLICTS IN CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

1. WHERE CONFLICTS EXIST AMONG THE VARIOUS PARTS OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, THE
STRICTEST REQUIREMENTS AS INDICATED BY THE ARCHITECT AND ENGINEER SHALL GOVERN.

. SITE OBSERVATIONS BY THE ARCHITECT AND ENGINEER:

1. THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS REPRESENT THE FINISHED WORK, AND EXCEPT WHERE SPECIFICALLY
SHOWN, DO NOT INDICATE THE METHOD OR MEANS OF CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
SUPERVISE AND DIRECT THE WORK AND SHALL BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR AL CONSTRUCTION
MEANS, METHODS, PROCEDURES, TECHNIQUES, AND SEQUENCE.

2. THE ARCHITECT / ENGINEER SHALL NOT HAVE CONTROL NOR CHARGE OF, AND SHALL NOT BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR, CONSTRUCTION MEANS, METHODS, TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES, OR PROCEDURES.
FOR SAFETY PRECAUTIONS AND PROGRAMS IN CONNECTION WITH THE WORK, FOR THE ACTS OR
OMISSION OF THE CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, SUBCONTRACTOR, MATERIAL PROVIDER,
OR ANY OTHER PERSONS PERFORMING ANY OF THE WORK, OR FOR THE FAILURE OF ANY OF THEM TO
CARRY OUT THE WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

3. PERIODIC SITE OBSERVATION BY FIELD REPRESENTATIVES OF THE ARCHITECT / ENGINEER IS
SOLELY FOR THE PURPOSE OF DETERMINING IF THE WORK OF THE CONTRACTOR IS PROCEEDING IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENT. THIS LIMITED SITE OBSERVATION SHOULD NOT BE
CONSTRUED AS EXHAUSTIVE OR CONTINUOUS TO CHECK THE QUALITY OR QUANTITY OF THE WORK,
BUT RATHER PERIODIC IN AN EFFORT TO GUARD THE OWNER AGAINST DEFECTS OR DEFICIENCIES IN
THE WORK OF THE CONSTRUCTION MANAGER / CONTRACTOR.

. REPRODUCTION:

1. THE USE OF ELECTRONIC FILES OR REPRODUCTIONS OF THESE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, IN PART
OF WHOLE , BY ANY CONTRACTOR, SUBCONTRACTOR, FABRICATOR, AND/OR MATERIAL SUPPLIER IN
LIEU OF PREPARATION OF SHOP DRAWINGS SIGNIFIES THEIR ACCEPTANCE OF ALL INFORMATION
SHOWN HEREON AS CORRECT, AND OBLIGATES THEMSELVES TO ANY JOB EXPENSE, REAL, OR
IMPLIED, ARISING DUE TO ANY ERRORS THAT MIGHT OCCUR HEREON OR UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS
CREATED BY THE LACK OF PROPERLY PREPARED SHOP DRAWINGS.

. TYPICAL DETAILS:

1. DETAILS LABELED "TYPICAL DETAILS", "TYP.", AND "SIM" ON THE DRAWINGS SHALL APPLY TO ALL
SITUATIONS OCCURRING ON THE PROJECT THAT ARE THE SAME OR SIMILAR TO THOSE SPECIFICALLY
DETAILED. THE APPLICABILITY OF THE DETAIL TO ITS LOCATION ON THE PLANS CAN BE DETERMINED
BY THE TITLE OF THE DETAIL SUCH DETAILS SHALL APPLY WHETHER OR NOT THEY ARE KEYED IN AT
EACH LOCATION. DECISIONS REGARDING APPLICABILITY OF TYPICAL DETAILS SHALL BE DETERMINED
BY THE ARCHITECT / ENGINEER.

|. CONSTRUCTION DEWATERING:

1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL DETERMINE THE EXTENT OF CONSTRUCTION DEWATERING REQUIRED
FOR THE WORK. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT TO THE ARCHITECT / ENGINEER FOR REVIEW THE
PROPOSED PLAN FOR CONSTRUCTION DEWATERING, PRIOR TO BEGINNING THE WORK.
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TULSA, OKLAHOMA

GENERAL INFORMATION,
CODE SEARCH AND
LIFE SAFETY PLAN

Douglas Huber Architects

2448 E 81st Street
Suite 5609
Tulsa, Oklahoma 74130

www.dougarch.com
dhuber@dougarch.com

PROJECT NO.: DH24-010

DATE: 24 FEBRUARY 2025
REVISED: 18 MARCH 2025

SHEET:

G-001

THIS DOCUMENT, AND THE IDEAS AND DESIGNS INCORPORATED HEREIN,
AS AN INSTRUMENT OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICE IS THE PROPERTY OF
DOUGLAS HUBER ARCHITECTS AND IS NOT TO BE USED IN WHOLE OR IN
PART FOR ANY OTHER PROJECT WITHOUT THE WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION
OF DOUGLAS HUBER ARCHITECTS.
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A TRACK OF LAND LYING IN LOT TWO (2), BLOCK ONE (1)
FONTANA ADDITION TO THE CITY OF TULSA, TULSA COUNTY,
STATE OF OKLAHOMA, ACCORDING TO THE RECORDED PLAT
NO. 3326, AND BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS, TO-WIT:

RM-1 ZONING /\ ™~
BEGINNING AT A POINT 285 FEET NORTH OF THE .

SOUTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 2, BLOCK 1, FONTANA
ADDITION TO THE CITY OF TULSA, OKLAHOMA; THENCE
NORTH 65°39'22" WEST A DISTANCE OF 209.39 FEET; THENCE
NORTH 24° EAST A DISTANCE OF 183 FEET; THENCE SOUTH
66° EAST A DISTANCE OF 209.39 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 24°
WEST A DISTANCE OF 184.26 FEET TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING.

CS ZONING

PHYSICAL ADDRESS:
5085 SOUTH 76th EAST AVENUE, TULSA, OKLAHOMA 74145

PARKING = 56 SPACES
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TULSA, OKLAHOMA

ACCESSIBLE

EXISTING BUILDING
8,030 SF.

ARCHITECTURAL
CS ZONING SlTE PLAN

ZONING

CS ZONING
COMMERCIAL USE (35.050 B) ASSEMBLY AND ENTERTAINMENT

USE PARKING SPACES CS OVERLAY 0 20" 40"
ASSEMBLY/ENTERTAINMENT 1/1000 SF 3.75 'h—
(INDOORS)
IL ZONING
PARKING Douglas Huber Architects
TOTAL REQUIRED 31 2448 E 81st Street

Suite 5609

8030/1000 = 8.03 (3.75) = 31 SPACES Tulsa, Oklahoma 74130

www.dougarch.com
TOTAL PROVIDED 56 E S |T E P L AN dhuber@dougarch.com

SCALE: 1" = 20'-0"

PROJECT NO.: DH24-010

SITE METRICS DATE: 24 FEBRUARY 2025

LOT AREA: 38,450 S.F. REVISED: 18 MARCH 2025

ZONING DESIGNATION: CS

BUILDING AREA: 8,030 S.F. SHEET:

AS-100

THIS DOCUMENT, AND THE IDEAS AND DESIGNS INCORPORATED HEREIN,
AS AN INSTRUMENT OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICE IS THE PROPERTY OF
DOUGLAS HUBER ARCHITECTS AND IS NOT TO BE USED IN WHOLE OR IN
PART FOR ANY OTHER PROJECT WITHOUT THE WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION
OF DOUGLAS HUBER ARCHITECTS.
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[C — — — — 71 INDICATES WALLS TO BE REMOVED
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Demoliton Plan

SCALE: 1/8” = 1'=0"
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TULSA, OKLAHOMA

DEMOLITION PLAN

Douglas Huber Architects

2448 E 81st Street
Suite 5609
Tulsa, Oklahoma 74130

www.dougarch.com
dhuber@dougarch.com

PROJECT NO.: DH24-010

DATE: 24 FEBRUARY 2025
REVISED: 18 MARCH 2025

SHEET:

A100

THIS DOCUMENT, AND THE IDEAS AND DESIGNS INCORPORATED HEREIN,
AS AN INSTRUMENT OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICE IS THE PROPERTY OF
DOUGLAS HUBER ARCHITECTS AND IS NOT TO BE USED IN WHOLE OR IN
PART FOR ANY OTHER PROJECT WITHOUT THE WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION
OF DOUGLAS HUBER ARCHITECTS.
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MARK
O SIZE DOOR FRAME HDWRE | NOTES
1 2-3-0"x7'-0" ALUM STOREFRONT | ALUM STOREFRONT 1
2 2-3-0"x7'-0" ALUM STOREFRONT | ALUM STOREFRONT 2
3 3-0"x7'-0" SC WOOD HM 3 EXISTING/RELOCATED
4 3-0"x7'-0" SC WOOD HM 4
5 3-0"x7'-0" SC WOOD HM 5
6 3-0"x7'-0" SC WOOD HM 3
@ @ @ @ 7 2-3-0"x7'-0" SC WOOD HM 6
8 2-2'-0"x7'-0" SC WOOD HM E EXISTING
9 3-0"x7'-0" RATED SC WOOD HM E EXISTING 90 MIN. RATED DOOR
10 3-0"x7'-0" RATED SC WOOD HM 4
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